
Figure 1.5  Energy Consumption and Expenditures Indicators Estimates

Energy Consumption, 1949-2011 Energy Expenditures, 1970-2010 Energy Consumption per Real Dollar² of
Gross Domestic Product, 1949-2011

Energy Consumption per Capita, Energy Expenditures per Capita, Energy Expenditures as Share of Gross
1949-2011 1970-2010 Domestic Product and Gross Output,³ 1987-2010

12 U.S. Energy Information Administration / Annual Energy Review 2011

1970 1980 1990 2000 2010
0

500

1,000

1,500

B
ill

io
n 

N
om

in
al

 D
ol

la
rs

¹
1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

Q
ua

dr
ill

io
n 

B
tu

1950 1960 1970 1980 1990 2000 2010
0

5

10

15

20

Th
ou

sa
nd

 B
tu

 p
er

 R
ea

l (
20

05
) D

ol
la

r²

¹ See “Nominal Dollars” in Glossary.
² In chained (2005) dollars, calculated by using gross domestic product implicit price deflators

in Table D1.  See “Chained Dollars” in Glossary.

3 Gross output is the value of gross domestic product (GDP) plus the value of intermediate
inputs used to produce GDP.

Source:  Table 1.5.
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